PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven R. Falta	10/06/2011
Matthew A. Lang	10/06/2011
Daniel C. Di Fiore	10/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations LLC
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center
Internal Address:	M/C 482-C23-B21
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13268043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (419)874-1130

 Phone:
 419-874-1100

 Email:
 radde@fraser-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Miller

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P016453-FCA-CHE (1-41569)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment P016453#page1.tif

340.00

PATENT REEL: 027116 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P016453-FCA-CHE entitled

ANODE PURGE AND DRAIN VALVE STRATEGY FOR FUEL CELL SYSTEM

Inventor's signature	Steven R Falta	Date_10/6/2011
Full name :	STEVEN R. FALTA	
Residence:	HONEOYE FALLS, NEW YORK	
Inventor's signature Full name :	MATTHEW A. LANG	Date 10/06/2011
Residence:	CHURCHVILLE, NEW YORK	
Inventor's signature Full name ;	Daniel C. DI FIORE	Date 16/6/11

SCOTTSBURG, NEW YORK

PATENT REEL: 027116 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 10/25/2011

Residence: